� Serclao社製　MEMS光スイッチ　製品ラインアップ
 ORDERING INFORMATION
SL A I 1x8 -
-
9 N 05-FC/APC
UART voltage
levels preset:
A=TTL
B = RS-232
Secondary
interface preset:
U = USB
I = SMBus/I2C
Network:
1x4
1x8
1x12
1x13
...
Enable switches
- = none
O = on/off switch on
all lines of port A
Fiber type:
9 = SMF28
9PM = Panda
50 = MM 50
62 = MM 62
Fiber sleeve type:
N = loose tube 0.9mm
B = bare fiber 0.25mm
C = Kevlar cable
Optional Connectors:
05=50 cm
FC, SC, ST, LC,
E2000 connectors
PC or APC
AB1 Adapter board (RS-232, USB)
EB Evaluation board (Ethernet)
CONNECTOR PINOUT
Pin
number
Description
With option SMBus/I2C With option USB
1 Ground (GND) Ground (GND)
2 Supply voltage (VDD) Supply voltage (VDD)
3 Reserved5 Reserved5
4 UART TX data UART TX data
5 Reserved5 Reserved5
6 UART RX data UART RX data
7 System reset (/RST) System reset (/RST)
8 SMBus/I2C SDA USB D+
9 SMBus/I2C SCL USB D-
10 Ground (GND) Ground (GND)
5Let reserved pins unconnected.
Information in this datasheet is believed to be correct but Sercalo reserves the right to change specifications without notice at any time. [90-1166-3]
���  ���
 Sercalo社はMEMSミラーを用いて、ユーザー様に合わせて高性能、高速、高信頼性の光
スイッチを提供しております。短波長SMF、PMF等のカスタマイズも致しますので、ど
うぞご相談下さい。
〒１０８−００７１
東京都港区白金台５−１３ー２６−５０１　　　ＴＥＬ．：０３−３４４５−４７５５
オプトワークス株式会社　　　メールアドレス：sales@opto-works.co.jp
� Serclao社製　MEMS光スイッチ　製品ラインアップ
 ORDERING INFORMATION
SL A I 1x8 -
-
9 N 05-FC/APC
UART voltage
levels preset:
A=TTL
B = RS-232
Secondary
interface preset:
U = USB
I = SMBus/I2C
Network:
1x4
1x8
1x12
1x13
...
Enable switches
- = none
O = on/off switch on
all lines of port A
Fiber type:
9 = SMF28
9PM = Panda
50 = MM 50
62 = MM 62
Fiber sleeve type:
N = loose tube 0.9mm
B = bare fiber 0.25mm
C = Kevlar cable
Optional Connectors:
05=50 cm
FC, SC, ST, LC,
E2000 connectors
PC or APC
AB1 Adapter board (RS-232, USB)
EB Evaluation board (Ethernet)
CONNECTOR PINOUT
Pin
number
Description
With option SMBus/I2C With option USB
1 Ground (GND) Ground (GND)
2 Supply voltage (VDD) Supply voltage (VDD)
3 Reserved5 Reserved5
4 UART TX data UART TX data
5 Reserved5 Reserved5
6 UART RX data UART RX data
7 System reset (/RST) System reset (/RST)
8 SMBus/I2C SDA USB D+
9 SMBus/I2C SCL USB D-
10 Ground (GND) Ground (GND)
5Let reserved pins unconnected.
Information in this datasheet is believed to be correct but Sercalo reserves the right to change specifications without notice at any time. [90-1166-3]
ノンラッチタイプ高スイッチ
SWシリーズは高速、ノンラッチMEMSスイッチです。シングルモード・マルチモード
ファイバ両方でご選定頂けます。１ｘ２~１ｘ３２までご提供可能です。主に、試験、計
測でご利用頂いています。
MEMSスイッチの構造的利点から、繰り返しは０．０００１ｄBまで実現可能で、切替サ
イクルで摩耗が生じません。
製品仕様書をご希望の方は、各モデル毎に用意しておりますので、どうぞお問い合わせ下
さい。
シングルモードファイバタイプ マルチモードファイバタイプ
1 x N with interface 1xN with RS232, I2C or USB
Co-Axial 1xN switch SW 1 x 2 - 2 x 2 MM
SW 1 x 2 SW 1 x 4 MM
SW 1 x 4 SW 1 x 8 MM
SW 1 x 8 SW 1 x 1 3 MM
SW 1 x 13 SW 1 x 1 6 MM
SW 1 x 16 SW 1 x 2 4 MM
SW 1 x 24 SW 1 x 2 StepIndex MM200
SW 1 x 32
SW 1 x 36
SW 2 x 2
〒１０８−００７１
東京都港区白金台５−１３ー２６−５０１　　　ＴＥＬ．：０３−３４４５−４７５５
オプトワークス株式会社　　　メールアドレス：sales@opto-works.co.jp
� Serclao社製　MEMS光スイッチ　製品ラインアップ
 ORDERING INFORMATION
SL A I 1x8 -
-
9 N 05-FC/APC
UART voltage
levels preset:
A=TTL
B = RS-232
Secondary
interface preset:
U = USB
I = SMBus/I2C
Network:
1x4
1x8
1x12
1x13
...
Enable switches
- = none
O = on/off switch on
all lines of port A
Fiber type:
9 = SMF28
9PM = Panda
50 = MM 50
62 = MM 62
Fiber sleeve type:
N = loose tube 0.9mm
B = bare fiber 0.25mm
C = Kevlar cable
Optional Connectors:
05=50 cm
FC, SC, ST, LC,
E2000 connectors
PC or APC
AB1 Adapter board (RS-232, USB)
EB Evaluation board (Ethernet)
CONNECTOR PINOUT
Pin
number
Description
With option SMBus/I2C With option USB
1 Ground (GND) Ground (GND)
2 Supply voltage (VDD) Supply voltage (VDD)
3 Reserved5 Reserved5
4 UART TX data UART TX data
5 Reserved5 Reserved5
6 UART RX data UART RX data
7 System reset (/RST) System reset (/RST)
8 SMBus/I2C SDA USB D+
9 SMBus/I2C SCL USB D-
10 Ground (GND) Ground (GND)
5Let reserved pins unconnected.
Information in this datasheet is believed to be correct but Sercalo reserves the right to change specifications without notice at any time. [90-1166-3]
ラッチタイプ（ポジションモニター機能オプション可能）
SLシリーズは高速、ラッチMEMSスイッチです。電源が切れた時点で、切れる前のスイッ
チ状態を維持します。
更に小型のモデルもございますので、御関心ございましたら、どうぞお問い合わせ下さい。
又、MMFでの製造も可能ですので、どうぞご相談下さい。
スイッチモジュール以外でも、ベンチトップユニット、ラックマウント等ユーザー様のご
用途に合わせて、ご提供可能です。
標準モデル ポジションモニタリング機能付
SL１ｘ２ SLTS１ｘ２−２ｘ２
SL１ｘ４ SLTS１ｘ４
SL１ｘ８RS232,USB、I2C SLTS１ｘ８
SL２ｘ２
〒１０８−００７１
東京都港区白金台５−１３ー２６−５０１　　　ＴＥＬ．：０３−３４４５−４７５５
オプトワークス株式会社　　　メールアドレス：sales@opto-works.co.jp